Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMCAST INDSUTRIAL CORPORATION	07/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELKHART PRODUCTS CORPORATION, C/O aALBERTS INDUSTRIES N.V.	
Street Address:	Sandenburgerlaan 4	
City:	3947 CS Langbroek	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5615480
Patent Number:	6151937
Patent Number:	6266878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: rhester@fulbright.com Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

2800 Ross Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosemary Hester

Total Attachments: 7 source=elkhart#page1.tif source=elkhart#page2.tif source=elkhart#page3.tif source=elkhart#page4.tif

500007019

source=elkhart#page5.tif source=elkhart#page6.tif source=elkhart#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of the date of last signature below by and between Amcast Industrial Corporation, an Ohio corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignor") as assignor, in favor of Elkhart Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee") as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties, among others, to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 8, 2004 (hereinafter, the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit B attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents and related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to all registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in any country in the world, and any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that Assignee may singly, and without assistance or consent from Assignor, undertake, procedures to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other applicable agency or governmental entity.

This Agreement is executed and delivered in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement and anything to the contrary set forth herein notwithstanding, nothing herein shall in any way modify, vary or enlarge the promises, agreements, representations and warranties of the parties as set forth in said Asset Purchase Agreement.

Be it further known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and inventions identified therein; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained by said applications or by any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof; and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof; for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, to file applications and obtain patents,

^{25436912.2} -1- PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0227 utility models, industrial models and designs in its own name; and all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use or infringement of said Patents.

The Patents are to be held by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as if said Patents would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of law principles.

This Agreement may be executed in several duplicates, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

-2-

25436912.2

In testimony whereof, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor hereunto set hand and seal on this 30th day of July, 2004.

	AMCAST INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION (an Objo Corporation) July Joseph R. Grewe
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the day of, 2004.	dersigned Assignee hereunto set hand and seal on this
	ELKHART PRODUCTS CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation)
	Printed Name and Title

-3-

D03

F & J L. L. P. DALLAS

In testimony whereof, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor hereunto set hand and seal on this _______ day of _______, 2004.

AMCAST INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION (an Ohio Corporation)

Printed Name and Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignee hereunto set hand and seal on this day of _______, 2004.

ELKHART PRODUCTS CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation)

Printed Name and Title

-3-

EXHIBIT A

Trademark:

FORMCAST

United States of America Registration No: 2105643

EXHIBIT B

Patents:

METHODS FOR MAKING SCROLL COMPRESSOR ELEMENT

United States of America

Patent No: 5615480

MACHINE FOR FORMING T-SHAPED TUBULAR COMPONENTS USING A FORMING

MATERIAL INSERT United States of America Patent No: 6151937

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

Canada

Patent Pending

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

European Patent Office Patent No: 1150799

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

France

Patent No: 1150799

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS Germany

Patent No: 1150799

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

Italy

Patent No: 1150799

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

Luxembourg

Patent No: 1150799

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

Netherlands

Patent No: 1150799

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

United Kingdom
Patent No: 1150799

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PISTONS HAVING HOLLOW PISTON BODIES AND INTEGRAL ACTUATOR RODS

United States of America Patent No: 6266878

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

25436912.2 -6- **PATE**